

# **AGENDA**

# Douglas County Food Policy Council Meeting

Monday, January 27, 2025 @ 5:30 PM Various Locations



This meeting will serve as the annual retreat for the Douglas County Food Policy Council. The meeting will be held virtually and in-person at the Douglas County Fairground 4H Building. For more information visit the DCFPC website: <u>Food Policy Council | Douglas County KS</u>

#### A. APPROVE AGENDA

1. The DCFPC reserves the right to amend, supplement, or re-order the agenda during the meeting.

**ACTION:** Consider agenda paroral

#### **B. CONSENT AGENDA:**

Douglas County Food Policy Council meeting minutes

**ACTION:** Consider approving meeting minutes

#### C. REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Recap of DCFPC 2024 Report Draft and Overview of Structural Updates

**ACTION:** No action needed

2. Douglas County Legislative Priorities Presentation

**ACTION:** No action needed

- Kansas Food Action Network Presentation
  - Updates and insights on food systems initiatives from the Kansas Food Action Network and the 2025 KFAN Advocacy Day.

**ACTION:** No action needed

- 4. Kansas Appleseed Presentation
  - Overview of efforts to expand Healthy Meals for All and related policy work.

**ACTION:** No action needed

- Douglas County Community Health Improvement Plan (DCHIP) Overview on Food Security
  - Presenters: Shelby Ostrom (Lawrence-Douglas County Public Health) and Ginny Barnard (LiveWell Lawrence)
  - Updates on progress and future goals for the DCHIP

**ACTION:** No action needed

## D. WORK SESSION:

- 1. 2025 Initiatives and DCFPC Membership Participation
  - Presentation by staff and DCFPC Chair, Tyler Lindquist
  - Insights into known initiatives for 2025, updates from working groups, and what to expect as participants.

**ACTION:** No action needed

- 2. 2025 DCFPC Meeting Schedule and Content Planning
  - Establishing the meeting calendar and discussing desired focus areas for the coming year.

**ACTION:** Consider approving a meeting schedule plan

### E. NEXT MEETING:

1. Monday February 24th 6:30-8:30pm virtually and in-person at the Douglas County Sustainability Office located at 1006 New Hampshire St Lawrence, KS 66044